
Statistics from Lolo Peak Fire, 8/27/2017-9/9/2017 

Date Day of 
week 

Fire growth 
(acres) 

Total area 
of fire 
(acres) 

Total 
personnel 

Estimated cost 

27-Aug Sunday 598 37,844 1122 $30,700,000 

28-Aug Monday 1,034 38,878 1001 $32,000,000 

29-Aug Tuesday 583 39,461 915 $33,100,000 

30-Aug Wednesday 0 39,461   $33,100,000 

31-Aug Thursday 1878 41,339 701 $34,600,000 

1-Sep Friday 1,348 42,687 684 $35,400,000 

2-Sep Saturday 2,325 45,012   $35,400,000 

3-Sep Sunday 2,763 47,775   $35,400,000 

4-Sep Monday 562 48,337   $35,400,000 

5-Sep Tuesday 349 48,686   $35,400,000 

6-Sep Wednesday 437 49,123 422 $39,100,000 

7-Sep Thursday 787 49,910   $39,100,000 

8-Sep Friday 0 49,910 432 $40,100,000 

9-Sep Saturday 1091 51,001 572 $40,900,000 

 


